(1) The assuming insurer shall be domiciled and licensed to transact insurance or reinsurance in a qualified jurisdiction, as
determined by the commissioner pursuant to subdivisions (f) and (g).

(2) The assuming insurer shall maintain minimum capital and surplus, or its equivalent, in an amount to be determined by the
commissioner, but no less than two hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000) calculated in accordance with paragraph (4) of
subdivision (f) of this section or Section 922.5. This requirement may also be satisfied by an association including incorporated
and individual unincorporated underwriters having minimum capital and surplus equivalents (net of liabilities) of at least two
hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000) and a central fund containing a balance of at least two hundred fifty million dollars
($250,000,000).

(3) The assuming insurer shall maintain financial strength ratings from two or more rating agencies deemed acceptable by the
commissioner. These ratings shall be based on interactive communication between the rating agency and the assuming insurer

[...]

(1) An industrial insured is an insured that does both of the following:

(A) Employs at least 25 employees on average during the prior 12 months.

(B)  Has aggregate annual premiums for insurance for all risks other than workers’ compensation and health coverage
totaling no less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or obtains insurance through the services of a full-time
employee acting as an insurance manager or a continuously retained insurance consultant. A “continuously retained
insurance consultant” does not include: (i) an agent or broker through whom the insurance is being placed, (ii) a subagent

[...]

(1) An industrial insured is an insured that does both of the following:

(A) Employs at least 25 employees on average during the prior 12 months.

(B)  Has aggregate annual premiums for insurance for all risks other than workers’ compensation and health coverage
totaling no less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or obtains insurance through the services of a full-time
employee acting as an insurance manager or a continuously retained insurance consultant. A “continuously retained
insurance consultant” does not include: (i) an agent or broker through whom the insurance is being placed, (ii) a subagent